



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMP No. 317 of 2026

Manju Naik

...

Petitioner

Mr. Deepankar Panigrahy, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Others

... ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Amitabh Pradhan, ASC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

Order No.

ORDER
06.05.2026

05.

(Through hybrid Mode)

1. Perused the counter affidavit filed on behalf of Opposite Party No.4.
2. In view of the contents of paragraphs 21 and 22 of the counter affidavit of the Opposite Party No.4, learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to obtain specific instructions from the Petitioner if she was aware about the registration/ pendency of the two cases mentioned therein and if there are any other cases in which she is an accused and to explain as to why the pendency of these cases were not brought to the notice of the Court while filing the CRLMP.
3. List this matter on 19.05.2026.
4. Affidavit in response to the counter affidavit of Opposite



Party No.4 and containing the above instructions shall be filed before the said date after serving copy on the learned State Counsel.

5. Mr. Amitabh Pradhan, learned Additional Standing Counsel shall produce the copy of the case diary in Kashipur P.S. Case No. 268 of 2025.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

puspa